AGENCY

Child & Family All Nations Coordinated

Response Network — Intake

ACCESS Winnipeg West
(280 Booth Drive)

Health Links

Adult Mental Health (Crisis Response

Centre)

Youth Crisis Stabilization
Services/Mobile Crisis Team

Klinic Crisis Line

Manitoba Suicide Hotline
Sexual Assault Crisis Line

Kids Help Phone

Anxiety Disorders of Manitoba

Winnipeg Police Service —
Non-Emergency

Employment Insurance
(Service Canada)

Family Violence Prevention Program

(Crisis Line)

Addictions Foundation of Manitoba

Help Line

CONTACT
204-944-4200

204-940-2040

204-788-8200

204-940-1781

204-949-4777

204-786-8686

1-877-435-7170

204-786-8631

1-800-668-6868 or text 686868

204-925-0040

204-986-6222

1-800-622-6232

1-877-977-0007

1-855-622-6605

Agency Contact Information Sheet

NOTES
Child & Family Services Intake — respond
24/7 to emergency and non-emergency
calls to support children and families.

Offer several health and social services
programs such as Community Mental
Health, EIA, WCFS, Home Care, and
more.

Telephone health information service

staffed by registered nurses to provide
general health information.

Open 24/7 and respond to individuals

experiencing a mental health crisis.

Provides community-based crisis
intervention services for youth (under
18) and their families.

Provide 24/7 free and confidential
counselling, support and referrals for
people who are suicidal, in crisis or
struggling to cope.
reasontolive.ca
Available 24/7
Available 24/7, bilingual and
anonymous phone counselling and
referral service for children and youth.

adam.mb.ca

To report incidents that are not deemed
to be an emergency.

canada.ca

Available 24/7, will link individuals to
the nearest shelter.

Available 24/7



Agency Contact Information Sheet

Winnipeg Harvest 204-982-3660 Providing emergency food support.

First Nations and Inuit Hope for 1-855-242-3310
Wellness Help Line



